
:Mgungundh 1 O\."U. :::.1 a.unal n e port 

JJov I 

JJov 

Dos ta.~§. /\ge Clasr:;es 

Cla::1s VI 

Class VII 

Class VIII 

Class IX 

5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Isolated JJovid Teeth 16 

Dovid Tooth Rovls 1 

Bov:i..d Skele-ta1 l'a.rts 105 

Ena.me 1 Frags 

Ve:r-te"bre.e Frags 

Rib l?ra.gs 

Bone J?la.kes 

Total 

Damaged 

JJu:cn t 

26 

15 

35 
8 

,j.(l 1 

330 
1017 

25 
109 

2xJ!l'II3 1 L & HT:Q; RI,'12 G 

L te:rmina.1 phale1ix" 

L te:rminal pha.1anx,, 

Gnawed 

V/ea.-thered 

3 ( 2 te:rrn.i te) 

140 

L6 E10 

J3or; taurus 

C lar)s V 1 

C lBDS VIII 1 

Class IZ 1 



Total~_13one~_A.anrnle (L6 H1 o) 

If>olated J3ovid J,1 eeth /~ 

Bovtd Ske1eta1 PaTts 31 

Enamel frags 

Skull :frags 

VeTteb:rae f:rags 

:~1i b frags 

5 
2 

17 
2 

IAise" ,Sk.el, Pe..rts 212 

J3one flakes 

Total 

2 

28 

Damaged 

Burnt 

Gna.vred 

Weathered 

~ ( 3 teT1:d. te) 

81 

L7 E10 

rLi o ta.l J'3 one u-~ 
Bone fle..k.e;J 

L7 I 1 0 

~!: ota1 Bone 3ampl~ 

F:name J.. frags 

Misc ,(3kel Parts 

Done flake f;~ 

J-,7 J10 

5 

1 

48 
11 

Bux-nt 

\Veb.theTed 

LI-.13. Bos_i~~ 

Bov II 

1 

1 L acce,ssor;y· carpa1.s 

C Is.e1s VII 1 

~C otal Bone Sarn2L~ 

Isolated J3ovid fJ!f:eth 2 

Bovid ~Jki:; letn.1 Pa:-cts 3 

Ename 1. Lrags 6 

T oteJ. 

61 

.i2 
121 

Burnt 102 

2 

41 



Haph:Lcerus c1::1J!.1:]2BBtTis 

Ovi~'?.L_c a12r~ 

Tios ta\!~ 

l3ov 1:r·b 

Ovis/Capra~ Age Classes 

Class II 

CJ.ass III 

Class IV 

Class V 

C 1.ass VI 

rr ot~1 .. )lQ~}.9_:~ple 

Isolated Bovid 1l1eeth 

13ovi.d tooth rows 

Bovid '.3k:eletal :Pa.rts 

Other id., rr:mains 

Enamel frags 

Sknll frags 

Ril.; frac;s 

Misc skel pa:rts 

Bone flakes 

Total 

ii5 I8 

l'.'1edium sized carnivo:re 

Svlvacan_:r:~ g:r:tmr:iia 

Ov:1.s/Cap:ra 

Bos tau:ru.s 

Jov I 

Dov IIb 

I e~U'"" I~.:," n J.c ~\"" 
i , i..1 '~'/ ... :!.:...:.~Q~'.::. Gp 

Ovis/Cap:r.a ! c;e Classes 

Cla.ss II 

CJ.ass III 

1 

8 

4 
1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

20 

5 

59 

3 

1 () 

19 

499 
187 

835 

1 

4 
5 

? 

1 

2 

I 

witL M2 
- - -L mandible with dp.1 .... :;:.11; L & Tid:p4, 3:x:LM1, 

2YllP}ti 

.Dist L iut phalanx" 

L ca1canemYJ 11 

C la13s V 

Class VI 

C 1.a.ss VII 

Class IX 

Dame,ged 

JJurnt 

Gn.avre d 

'Ne2.t}:1e:red 

2nd phalanx .. 

1 

1 

1 

18 

6 

2 ( 1 

512 

L mandible vd.th dr3 ... 1-12"' 

2:x:H.P2, LPJ., 2xHLQ.0 

3xL rnetatarGels .. 

2xL tibia shaft. 

2:x:L humerus,.. 

Clas2. V 

C la.s s VI II 

C J.a.s s 

2 

2 

c. ]'w·, i \J" y ,,;;, \ CG .. ,l..L. o ... ) 

3 



rpo',a.1 '-<01·)e '::'.arnnle (M·r.:. TB) .,. ,c :-- .,., . ~ ·- u .J • .,,;._. .,.;~j •'- ' 

Isolr,ted llovid Teeth 

Bovid. tooth rov1s 

Bovid Gkeletal parts 

Otl'JGI' id~ remains 

Bn.e.mel f:raes 

~3kull f:rags 

Bo:ne f1a.kes 

Total 

I\'16 ]?0 

E..£_~ tai:!:r= 

:Dov II 

Lepusl.J.:ronol.~G.£2, sp 

Class VI 

CJ.ass VII 

Isolated Bov:Ld 1.rccth 

Dovid Skeletal Parts 

Ena.me 1 frag1:1 

'.:3ku11 frags 

Ve:ctebrae fTags 

Tlib f:raes 

J3 one Flake r:i 

Total 

Lev I 

30 
6 

9 
r 
0 

71 

92 
1 86 

465 

"1388 

3 

1 

1 

2 

6 

25 

20 

4 
19 
10 

927 
C/ [) 

1090 

2 

7 
1 

1 

Damagod 

Burnt 

Gn.awed 

R 4th carpal .. 

Dist L ffJmul'~ 

93 
52 
60 

2 

9 
21 

23 

4 

(~ ca:rniv·o:ce 1 35 termite) 



L~6 J?10 

!',~,.., ,~le~- -,yr·•~ .. 
\., V .. I. o...; / ·-~' ,l-'··'· ,. . "ige U 1S.f3S8E> 

InoJ.ntec1 Bov:Ld Tr.}eth 
V 

Bov:i.d J.·eeth Bov!f; 
n 

OtheT id J'E.rn1ed.ns 

~lkuJ.1 frag 

Fib fra.gs 

J.3 one :f 1a.kE: u 

'l' otal 

(Class VII) 

IsoJ.ated David teeth 

Dovid skeletaJ. parts 

Bone fls.J::e13 

TotaJ.. 

Bos ta-u:rus 

( C l ,, '"'' -'T ) ... u.,.,,..;., II-,... 

IsoJa.ted bovid teeth 

Bovid ske1eta.l :pa.rtfJ 

lv'.i:.i.r:1c skel pa.:cts 

Bon.c: flakes 

T o-tal 

1 

1 

54 

53 
71 

267:1 

1050 

4198 

1 

2 

') r, 
, .. f 

1 

1 

2 

21 

C 1.8.GS V 

Cla.t1D VI 

Cla13c VII 

Clar:, u VIII 

Class TX 

Damaged 

lJUTnt 

\7ea.the:red 

1L12 .. 

Bu:rnt 

\'iea.t:bered 

Du:r·nt 

\'leathe1'e:d 

C1a.BS8L1 

1 

1 

? 

r, 
c.. 

1 

/! 7, -;·./ 

'l 90f:\ 

1 3 ( '.5 J:oden t; n te:cmi tc) 

3 

8 



Bone JYJ .. a.keD 

Total 

l\'17 C G --
Bos ta.urus 

(cl ,0,- J'IJ .. ) • c::.. .. ,o .... 

~I: otal D m~e ~;0_:~pl~ 

I noJ.e..ted Bovid T f;etb 

Bovid :Jkeleta.J. Ps,:rts 

Bone F 1r:J.(e r:i 

1'1;7 C10 

Bov J. II 

Bovid. Sh~eleta.1 ra:rts 

Enamel f:rag 

Df:l 

Bos ta.u.:rus 

(Class VIII) 
,~ T~ 
1:.IOV -' .L 

Isola.tea llovid Teeth 

1...-lisc: nk0J. r,e1.Tts 

92 
2? 

23 

1 

2 
'.) 

66 

·1 

1 

1 

7 
/ 

9 
11 

v:eat.herecl 

Sesamo:i(S. 

Burnt 

'\'feathered 

J..J'.13 e 

13nrnt 

Vfee~tho:r·ed 

7 

7P, I,,. 

6 

10 

10 

6 



J3 one flakes 

TotaJ 

Bos h.\'UJ'1)13 

t"l"''" 'v'I) \ V ... c, .. .c:,.. .. 

q~ otaJ. Done ;:.:;E.nn.;1.e --· ··--
Isolai;ed Bovia Teeth 

Bovid. skeletu.J. 

Ena.ffH:! 1 frags 

l}1 ota .. J .. 

:.:7 r 11 o 
~ 

J3ov III 

1.l1 ortoi. f.3 8 

Total Bone_ Sar:rp1e 

}}c,vid skeJ.efa:;.J. pa:rts 

Cthe1' id Teme .. ins 

Bon.e flake::; 

T ote.1 

44 
20 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 
·'< ,.., ') 
1 C . .::.. 

7.( 
-:...::. 

166 

1 

1 

2 

1 'i 0 

Burnt 

LI{!.$ 

'//eatb.0red 

.Bu:ent 

Gna.vred 

W r::a therGd 

50 

71 

7. -,: 
) .) 

'/ 



Class V 1 

C la.r, r3 "VII 

Ir:_ooJ .. s..ted Dov:Ld rreeth 

David skeletal r:arts 

Lname J. fragf.3 

\i"cr-tebrae frags 

Bone flakes 

'i'T.) > .L ., 

Isolated l::ovid rJ:eetr.1 

David skeleta] parts 

Iviisc eke} pa:rts 

1
}: otalBone., ~)D~~J.e 

F.na1µeJ .. f:ce.gs 

;~ kv:J l f:rags 

Misc s1::el pa.:r.'ts 

Hor.cc fJ.<:1.kes 

1 

,., 7. 
,. j 

7 
2 

2 

7 
2 

HDO 
!~. (: 
~ 

168 

1 

EuTni.; 

\'!eathe:t'ed 

Burnt 

Gnawed 

Weathe:red 

Eurnt 

3 

2 

3 31 

57 
,8 (7 +;:·,·"·'"li ·t·p,., 1 ·r(·-,·le1--··t) , \, vc_.Li.i~.,., ... J ... ,Jc.,~ 

B8 

30 

fJ 



:G:namel f:rags 

Dorie f1al~es 

( C le..r3t V ('!c IX) 

~: otal Bone )3a.r,1ple 

Iso}ated David Teeth 

Misc ske1 r,aTts 

Bon.c f1a,kes 

'l: o t,aJ. 

7 

2 

3 
1 

1 

16 

Burnt 

·,,'leathered 

V/eatbE)recl 

q 

15 

25 


